I. CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING OF ORDINARY SHARES

(I) Changes in Ordinary Shares and Shareholders

1. Statement of Changes in Ordinary Shares

During the Reporting Period, there is no change in the total share numbers and shareholding

structure of ordinary shares.

2. Changes in Ordinary Shares

3Applicable   □Not applicable

During the period from 1 January 2018 to 31 December 2018, there is no change in ordinary

shares of the Company. On 10 January 2019, the Company completed the transfer and registration

procedure for the conversion and merger of Sinoair’s 1,351,637,231 A Shares on the Shanghai

Stock Exchange at the Shanghai branch of China Securities Depository and Clearing Company

Limited; and the existing domestic shares of the Company has been transferred into A Shares.

The A Shares above has been listed on the Shanghai Stock Exchange on 18 January 2019. As of 18

January 2019, the changes of shares before and after this merger by absorption are as follows:

Before the Transaction After the Transaction

Name of Shareholders

Number of

Shares held

(shares)

Percentage of

Shareholding

Number of

Shares held

(shares)

Percentage of

Shareholding

1.  A Shares/Domestic

Shares

Sinotrans & CSC 2,461,596,200 40.69% 2,461,596,200 33.26%

China Merchants Group 1,442,683,444 23.85% 1,442,683,444 19.49%

Original Minority

Shareholders of Sinoair – – 1,351,637,231 18.26%

Total 3,904,279,644 64.54% 5,255,916,875 71.02%

2.  H Shares

Sinotrans (HK) 106,683,000 1.76% 106,683,000 1.44%

Sinotrans Shipping Inc. 500,000 0.01% 500,000 0.01%

Public Shareholders of

H Shares 2,037,704,000 33.69% 2,037,704,000 27.53%

Total 2,144,887,000 35.46% 2,144,887,000 28.98%

Total 6,049,166,644 100.00% 7,400,803,875 100.00%

3. Effect on financial indicators such as EPS, NAV per share for the recent year and the

recent period of the changes in ordinary shares (if any)

□Applicable   3Not applicable

4. Other contents as the Company considers necessary or as required by security

regulatory authorities

□Applicable   3Not applicable

ANNUAL REPORT 2018   87CHAPTER 7: Movement of Common Shares and Shareholders

(II) Changes in Restricted Shares

□Applicable   3Not applicable

II. SECURITY ISSUANCE AND LISTING

(I) Security Issuance During the Reporting Period

□Applicable   3Not applicable

(II) Changes in Number of Shares and Shareholding of the Company’s Ordinary Shares